WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION. 1986

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1034

	\cup \vee	\mathcal{A}
(E	Uel Commun	47N
1 -	y 1717	VVV

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 1034

(By Delegate Love)

[Passed February 17, 1986; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article twenty, chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section nineteen-a, relating to the power to issue citations; dog wardens and deputy dog wardens.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article twenty, chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section nineteen-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 20. DOGS.

§19-20-19a. Dog warden and deputy dog wardens; power to issue citations.

- 1 The county commission may, at its discretion, em-
- 2 power county dog wardens and deputy dog wardens to
- 3 issue citations for violation of provisions of this article.

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 1034

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originating in the House. Takes effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delega President of the Senate peaker of the House of Delega The within ... day of

® (GCU) c.641

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR
Date 3/25/86

Element State 1900 NAR -8 AM 9-19

טבליבווניי

FILED IN THE SERIES OF SECRETARY OF STATE OF UEST VELSHED

3/6/46